
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 16-1187 Name: Frank Dice Service Agreement

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:10/12/2016 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:10/25/2016 10/25/2016

Title: a. Approve extension of an employment agreement with Frank Dice, attorney at law, to serve as
Interim Monterey County Public Defender, from an end date of October 31, 2016 to an end date of
January 31, 2017.
b. Approve extension of a professional services agreement with Susan Chapman, attorney at law, to
serve as Chief Attorney of the Monterey County Alternate Defender Office, from an end date of
October 31, 2016 to an end date of January 31, 2017.
c. Authorize the Assistant County Administrative Officer to execute the employment agreement and
the professional services agreement, and to make minor changes that do not significantly change
their terms, with the approval of County Counsel.
d. Authorize the Assistant County Administrative officer to execute one (1) amendment, subject to
County Counsel review, to the employment agreement with Frank Dice and the professional services
agreement with Susan Chapman, extending the end dates of these agreements to February 28, 2017,
if necessary to facilitate the Board’s appointment to the position of Monterey County Public Defender.
(ADDED VIA ADDENDUM)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Employment Agreement -Dice Interim Public Defender, 3. Amendment No. 1 to
Employment Agreement between the County of Monterey         and Frank Dice, 4. Professional
Services Agreement between the County of Monterey and Susan Chapman, 5. Amendment No. 1 to
the Professional Services Agreement between the County of Monterey and Susan Chapman, 6.
Completed Board Order, 7. Corrected Baord Order, 8. Corrected and Revised Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors10/25/2016 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

